b) The Offer Price is in accordance with Regulation 8(2) of the 
SEBI (SAST) Regulations;
c) The Offer Price is higher than the highest negotiated price per 
share of the Target Company under the agreement attracting 
the obligation to make the Open Offer i.e. INR 425.00/- (Indian 
Rupees Four Hundred and Twenty Five only) per Equity Share; 
and
d) The Offer Price is equal to the volume weighted average 
market price of Equity Shares of the Target Company for a 
period of sixty trading days immediately preceding the date of 
the PA as traded on The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
(“NSE”), being the stock exchange where the maximum volume 
of trading in the shares of the Target Company are recorded i.e. 
INR 469.97/- (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and Sixty Nine point 
Nine Seven) per Equity Share.
Considering the market price at a given point of time, the public 
shareholders of the Target Company are, however, advised to 
independently evaluate the Open Offer and take an informed 
decision about tendering the Equity Shares held by them in the